

GAHC010251182025



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(Civil)/4000/2025

THE NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD.
HAVING ITS REGISTERED OFFICE AT 3 MIDDLETON STREET, KOLKATA-
700071 AND REGIONAL OFFICE AT G.S. ROAD, BHANGAGARH,
GUWAHATI-5, REPRESENTED BY ITS REGIONAL MANAGER, REGIONAL
OFFICE, GUWAHATI.

VERSUS

PRADIP DAS AND 2 ORS
S/O. LT GHAULA RAM DAS, R/O. VILL. KHUTABARI, P.O. BAGDOBA, P.S.
DHUPDHARA, DIST. GOALPARA, ASSAM.

2:NAYAN DAS
/O. LT. UTSHAB DAS
R/O. VILL.
P.O. PS. NAGARBERA
DIST. KAMRUPM ASSAM-781127

2:NAYAN DAS
S/O LT. UTSHAB DAS
R/O VILL.
P.O. AND P.S. NAGARBERA
DIST. KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM 781127

3:APURBA DAS
S/O. DHAWJEN DAS
R/O. VILL. KAMARPOTA GAON
P.O. SIMLITOLA
P.S. RANGJULI
DIST.GOALPARA
ASSAM-783130

3:APURBA DAS

S/O DHAWJEN DAS
R/O VILL. KAMARPOTA GAON
P.O. SIMLITOLA
P.S. RANGJULI
DIST. GOALPARA
ASSAM 78313

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P J BARMAN,

Advocate for the Respondent : ,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE MRIDUL KUMAR KALITA

ORDER

Date : 19.01.2026

- 1.** Heard Mr. P. J. Barman, learned counsel for the applicant.
- 2.** Issue notice to the respondents.
- 3.** The applicant shall take steps for issuance of notice upon the respondents by speed post as well as by usual mode within seven days from the date of this order, returnable on 20th of February, 2026.
- 4.** List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant